

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-2-2019

State v. Jones Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46086

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Jones Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46086" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5166.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5166

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The District Court Erred By Admitting The Video Of Mr. Jones Since, Under The Applicable Legal Standards, It Was Unduly Prejudicial And The Only Probative Value It Might Have Had Was Merely Cumulative	7
A. Standard Of Review	7
B. Mr. Jones’ After-The-Fact Statements Were Not Relevant To A Non-Propensity Purpose	7
C. The Risk Of Undue Prejudice From The Video From The Car Substantially Outweighed Whatever Minimal And Merely Cumulative Probative Value That Evidence Might Have Had	9
II. The District Court Erred By Admitting Mr. Cobb’s Inadmissible Hearsay Testimony About What Mr. Schwartz, A Third Party, Said During The Incident	12
A. Standard Of Review	12
B. Mr. Cobbs’ Testimony About The Statements Mr. Schwartz Made Was Inadmissible Hearsay	12
III. The Accumulation Of Errors In This Case Requires Reversal Even If This Court Determines Them All To Be Individually Harmless	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lovitt v. Robideaux, 139 Idaho 322 (2003)8

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....7, 12

State v. Brown, 131 Idaho 61 (Ct. App. 1998)10

State v. Button, 134 Idaho 864 (Ct. App. 2000)12

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....13

State v. Grist, 147 Idaho 49 (2009).....9

State v. Hall, 163 Idaho 744 (2018).....7

State v. Kralovec, 161 Idaho 569 (2017).....7, 9

State v. Orellana-Castro, 158 Idaho 757 (2015)10

State v. Sanchez, 161 Idaho 727 (Ct. App. 2017)9

State v. Sheahan, 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....13

State v. Thomas, 157 Idaho 919 (2014).....13

State v. Whitaker, 152 Idaho 945 (Ct. App. 2012).....13

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993)13

Rules

I.R.E. 402.....7, 9

I.R.E. 403.....7, 9, 10

I.R.E. 404(b)7, 9

I.R.E. 801.....12
